
    -BENSON CENTER-
TAG OFFICE

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY ONLY!
BUILDING: B
9 am - 3pm

Fulton County Residence (55+) 
(404) 612-2357

 
-CHESS & DOMINOES-

EVERY WEDNESDAY
 DOMINOS: 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

CHESS: 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
BENSON GAME ROOM 

* BEGINNERS ONLY *
 

SENIOR MULTIPURPOSE COMPLEX
6500 VERNON WOODS DRIVE

SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328
www. Bensoncenter.org

MONDAY-FRIDAY
8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

(404) 613-4900

BREAKFAST: $2 PLUS TAX 
(8:30 AM - 9:30 AM) MON-FRI

LUNCH: $3 PLUS TAX
 (12:00 PM- 1:30 PM) MON-FRI

LOCATION: MULTIPURPOSE DINING HALL
REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS AND SENIORS (55+) 

 

 -MEALS-

May NewsletterMay Newsletter
-WEEKLY & MONTHLY  EVENTS--BRIDGE-

EVERY TUESDAY
COMPUTER LAB 

12:30 PM - 3:30 PM
* BENSON MEMBERS ONLY *

-BENSON SALON-
For an Appt call:

Glenda Anderson
(770) 881-1788 

Stylist
1ST Week of every month

-BLOOD PRESSURE CHECK
-WEDNESDAYS-
10 AM - 12 NOON

MULTIPURPOSE BLD. B LOBBY
Volunteer: Frances Katapodis

Dorothy C. BensonDorothy C. Benson



SPECIAL EVENTSSPECIAL EVENTS

-Benson Book Club -
Book:

Ina Garten's Memoir
Be Ready When the Luck Happens.

Monday, May 5 @ 12 noon
Multipurpose Conference Room

-Cinco De Mayo Celebration-
Monday, May 5 @ 11:30 am - 12:30 pm

Multipurpose Dining Hall

-Sandy Springs Fire Department-
Seniors CPR Class

Tuesday, May 6 @ 10:00 am - 11:00 am
Multipurpose Conference Room

-Spirit Week-
( Dress to match a certain theme of that day)

Monday, May 12-16 @ 8:30 am - 5:00 pm

-Decluttering: Your home & life. What’s Next?-
(Hybrid)

Zoom:
 https://zoom.us/j/94648342202?from=addon 

Wednesday, May 14 @ 10:00 am
 Multipurpose Conference Room

-Phoenix Players Acting Company-
Thursday, May 15 @ 2:00 pm

Multipurpose Dining Hall

-Health Fair-
Northside Hospital

Foot Clinic “Take it off” Nurse Richey
Wednesday, May 21 @ 9:00 am - 2:00 pm

Multipurpose Dining Hall

-Monthly Birthday Celebration-
Thursday, May 22 @ 1:00 pm

Multipurpose Dining Hall

-Senior Olympics/Picnic-
Tuesday, May 27 @ 9:00 am

-HearingLife-
Educational Workshop

(Hybrid)
Meeting URL: 

https://zoom.us/j/93479850671?from=addon 
Meeting ID: 

934 7985 0671
Wednesday, May 28 @ 10:00 am
Multipurpose Conference Room

-Evening of the Arts-
Thursday, May 29 @ 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Multipurpose Dining Hall

-AARP SMART DRIVER COURSE-
Tuesday, June 10 @ 9:00 am - 3:30 pm

https://zoom.us/j/94648342202?from=addon
https://zoom.us/j/93479850671?from=addon


QUARTERLY CLASS SCHEDULE OF IMPORTANT
2025 DATES:

FOR THE FOUR SENIOR MULTIPURPOSE FACILITIES: 
Benson, Bowden, Darnell & Mills 

June 30th - September 5, 2025 (Summer Qtr)
Classes Start: Monday, June 30th

Class Registration for the Summer Qtr. will be 
Monday, June 16th - Friday, June 20th

Down Days: June 25th, June 26th, & June 27th

MEMBERS DON’T FORGET TO SCAN IN DAILY
-AT THE FRONT DESK-

IDENTIFICATION CARD PICTURES, IF YOU HAVE NOT TAKEN A
PICTURE FOR YOUR BENSON IDENTIFICATION CARD, 

PLEASE SIGN UP AT THE FRONT DESK.

-Benson’s Holiday & Closing Schedule-

Memorial Day - Monday, May 26, 2025
Juneteenth - Thursday, June 19, 2025

Independence Day - Friday, July 4, 2025
Labor Day - Monday, September 1, 2025

Veterans Day - Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving - Thursday & Friday, November 27 & 28, 2025

-Christmas Holiday-
Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday December 24, 25 ,& 26, 2025

New Year's Eve, Wednesday, December 31, 2025



Dorothy C. Benson

Senior Multipurpose Complex


